
2025 Cornerstone University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-33   Conf: 11-17   Home: 6-8   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 0-16
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (311), Opp (343)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Gagliardi (2), Burrill (1), DeRose (1),
Eley (1), Ruiz (1), Westerkamp (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Sewell (3), DeRose (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Comiskey 2, Burgess 1, Hoeksema 1, Keatley 1, Nelson 1,
Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (175-215), DeRose (49-66), Sewell (25-28), Meny (13-13), Comiskey (12-13), McArthur (12-14), Kelly
(11-12), Nelson (10-14), Hoeksema (9-12), Stairs (7-7), Weaver (6-6), Burgess (5-7), Leckrone (5-11), Hayward (4-5), Burrill (2-2), Cavitt
(2-2), Griffith (2-2), Blom (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Kindley, Matthew .347 44-44 144 39 50 10 3 9 39 93 .646 36 3 25 5 .481 2 0 1-3 101 6 1 .991
29 DeRose, Grant .338 42-42 142 9 48 10 0 0 18 58 .408 17 5 15 4 .419 3 2 0-0 169 32 9 .957
44 Griffith, Luke .328 40-38 128 21 42 5 1 2 19 55 .430 17 2 31 2 .409 2 0 1-1 130 5 5 .964
5 Eley, Andrew .301 44-43 156 39 47 6 0 1 12 56 .359 17 6 26 2 .391 0 5 6-6 97 81 10 .947
14 Westerkamp, Corbin .275 44-44 153 32 42 10 2 6 25 74 .484 13 6 53 0 .353 1 3 13-14 110 4 1 .991
42 Ruiz, Michael .254 44-44 130 22 33 10 1 2 24 51 .392 13 9 39 3 .362 0 2 5-7 68 106 13 .930
3 Gagliardi, Jack .224 39-38 116 14 26 3 1 0 16 31 .267 14 11 34 0 .359 1 5 6-7 62 2 5 .928
4 Goodman, Drew .342 31-31 111 20 38 13 1 3 27 62 .559 6 7 23 4 .408 1 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Meny, Andrew .333 5-5 15 1 5 0 1 0 5 7 .467 1 3 3 2 .474 0 0 0-0 17 3 0 1.000
1 Phillips, DJ .208 32-19 53 9 11 2 1 0 6 15 .283 13 1 23 0 .373 0 2 1-3 21 29 10 .833
12 Caliendo, John .159 24-14 44 8 7 3 0 0 7 10 .227 4 1 16 0 .245 0 2 0-0 51 9 5 .923
16 Keatley, Cam .157 23-14 51 3 8 1 0 1 7 12 .235 3 0 9 1 .200 1 1 0-0 47 19 7 .904
13 Spalding, Trent .129 14-7 31 0 4 1 0 0 0 5 .161 0 1 15 0 .156 0 1 0-0 8 0 1 .889
17 Sewell, Jacob .125 17-12 40 1 5 1 0 0 5 6 .150 10 1 9 1 .314 0 1 0-0 94 8 2 .981
7 Burgess, Christian .000 11-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
11 Hoeksema, Steve .000 36-7 2 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 18-24 5 7 3 .800
18 Comiskey, Connor .000 12-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 5 2 .778
45 Burrill, Nate .000 12-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .277 44-44 1320 241 366 75 11 24 210 535 .405 164 56 323 24 .378 11 25 52-66 986 343 84 .941
Opponents .298 44-44 1332 389 397 102 16 31 337 624 .468 229 124 239 19 .438 28 18 88-108 1017 379 46 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Bies, Killian 3.86 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 .125 0 1 0 0 0
18 Comiskey, Connor 4.71 1-4 11 10 0 0-0 0 42.0 35 35 22 34 36 4 0 1 .216 8 13 0 0 3
11 Hoeksema, Steve 5.68 4-1 10 7 1 0-0 0 44.1 40 32 28 14 22 11 3 4 .240 7 10 0 5 1
6 Kelly, Bobby 6.26 2-3 14 1 0 0-0 1 27.1 30 27 19 22 28 10 0 1 .265 9 7 0 1 1
8 Nelson, Brody 8.43 0-5 12 8 1 0-0 1 47.0 68 53 44 18 28 21 1 6 .337 6 9 1 2 4
2 Cavitt, Scott 8.46 1-2 14 1 0 0-0 0 22.1 28 23 21 7 13 10 2 6 .298 1 5 1 3 0
21 McArthur, Ryan 8.64 2-4 16 2 0 0-0 1 25.0 33 26 24 12 20 12 2 1 .327 4 14 0 3 2
20 Leckrone, Mason 8.78 0-6 10 8 1 0-0 0 40.0 51 42 39 21 27 11 2 3 .317 4 11 0 1 5
16 Keatley, Cam 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 4 4 0 0 2 1 0 .400 0 1 0 2 0
7 Burgess, Christian 10.45 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 10.1 12 15 12 15 15 1 1 1 .308 2 5 0 0 0
45 Burrill, Nate 12.60 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 11 7 6 3 3 0 0 .235 2 7 0 1 0
24 Stairs, Josiah 13.83 1-2 6 4 0 0-0 0 13.2 11 22 21 17 10 1 0 1 .220 6 11 0 1 0
9 Blom, Rafael 14.63 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 12 16 13 14 6 2 1 2 .375 3 5 0 3 0
26 Weaver, Noah 15.06 0-2 12 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 31 32 29 18 13 6 0 3 .383 6 5 0 3 1
1 Phillips, DJ 17.55 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 15 14 13 6 4 3 1 1 .441 3 7 0 0 0
41 Hayward, Alex 18.00 0-2 9 1 0 0-0 0 13.0 20 30 26 20 10 4 2 1 .370 9 12 0 3 1
44 Griffith, Luke 54.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 8.95 11-33 142 44 3 0 3 329.0 397 387 327 229 239 102 16 31 .298 71 124 2 28 18
Opponents 5.79 33-11 127 44 4 4 5 339.0 366 241 218 164 323 75 11 24 .277 50 56 3 11 25



2025 Cornerstone University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Meny, Andrew 20 17 3 0 1.000 1 13 0 1.000 0 0
21 McArthur, Ryan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 12 2 .857 0 0
2 Cavitt, Scott 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Hayward, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
9 Blom, Rafael 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Westerkamp, Corbin 115 110 4 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Kindley, Matthew 108 101 6 1 .991 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Sewell, Jacob 104 94 8 2 .981 3 25 3 .893 3 0
44 Griffith, Luke 140 130 5 5 .964 11 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 DeRose, Grant 210 169 32 9 .957 2 49 17 .742 2 0
5 Eley, Andrew 188 97 81 10 .947 17 0 0 — 0 0
42 Ruiz, Michael 187 68 106 13 .930 20 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gagliardi, Jack 69 62 2 5 .928 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Caliendo, John 65 51 9 5 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Keatley, Cam 73 47 19 7 .904 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 Spalding, Trent 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Phillips, DJ 60 21 29 10 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hoeksema, Steve 15 5 7 3 .800 0 9 3 .750 0 0
18 Comiskey, Connor 9 2 5 2 .778 1 12 1 .923 0 0
20 Leckrone, Mason 9 2 5 2 .778 1 5 6 .455 0 0
24 Stairs, Josiah 4 0 3 1 .750 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
7 Burgess, Christian 4 1 2 1 .750 0 5 2 .714 0 0
8 Nelson, Brody 11 0 8 3 .727 1 10 4 .714 0 0
6 Kelly, Bobby 3 0 2 1 .667 0 11 1 .917 0 0
26 Weaver, Noah 2 0 0 2 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
27 Bies, Killian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Goodman, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Burrill, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1413 986 343 84 .941 66 175 40 .814 5 0
Opponents 1442 1017 379 46 .968 88 104 26 .800 10 0


